Technical data
Basic data
Series DCR 200i
Chip CMOS
Functions
Software functions Reading of 1D codes
Reading of 2D codes
Read data

Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2019-03-29
8 / 14
Part number code
Part designation: DCR XXX YYY-Z-AAA-BC-D-EEEE
DCR Operating principle:
DCR: Dual Code Reader
XXXX Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology):
202i: Ethernet TCP/IP, UDP, RS 232/RS 422
248i: PROFINET-IO, Ethernet TCP/IP, UDP, RS 232/RS 422
YYY Equipment:
FIX: Fixed focal length
Z Optics:
U: Ultra high density (very close)
N: High Density (close)
M: Medium Density (medium distance)
F: Low Density (remote)
L: Ultra low density (very large distance)
AAA Beam exit:
102: front
B Illumination:
R: Red light
C Resolution range:
3: 1280 x 960 pixels
D Protective screen:
n/a: Plastic
G: Glass
P: Polarization filter
EEEE Special equipment:
V: Stainless steel housing
F001: NPN inputs/outputs
H: with heating
Note
A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze electronic website at www.leuze.com.
Notes
Observe intended use!
• This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
• The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
• Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection unit
Part no. Designation Article Description
50130109 MA 150 Modular
connection unit
Supply voltage: 18 ... 30 V
Current consumption, max.: 150 mA
Connections: 5 Piece(s)
Degree of protection: IP 67
50112893 MA 204i Profibus
Gateway
Modular
connection unit
Supply voltage: 18 ... 30 V
Current consumption, max.: 300 mA
Interface: PROFIBUS DP, RS 232
Connections: 6 Piece(s)
Degree of protection: IP 65
Part no.: 50141233 – DCR 202i FIX-U2-102-R3-F001 – Stationary 2D-code
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2019-03-29
9 / 14
Part no. Designation Article Description
50114154 MA 235i
CANopen
Gateway
Modular
connection unit
Supply voltage: 18 ... 30 V
Current consumption, max.: 300 mA
Interface: CANopen, RS 232
Connections: 6 Piece(s)
Degree of protection: IP 65
50114155 MA 238i EtherCAT
Gateway